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Change Notice
Contact No. 378

YB Series

Type of Change:
Engineering
Product

Part Number
Appearance

Changes for YB Spot Illuminated Pushbutton
with 24-Volt Amber LED & Resistor

The YB Series pushbutton switches with spot illumination and 24-volt amber LED and resistor 
will be changing. The revision will not effect current electrical specifications, which are displayed 
on the following table.    
Standard and custom YB pushbuttons with 24-volt amber LEDs and resistor are included in the 
change, and part numbers for effected standard assemblies are shown on the table below at 
right. The assembly consists of spot illuminated cap, built-in 24V amber LED and resistor.

VF

I FR +

–

E

Anode

Cathode

R  =
E – VF

IF
Where: R

E
VF
IF

= Resistor Value (Ohms)
= Source Voltage (V)
= Forward Voltage (V)
= Forward Current (A)

Notes
• The LED circuit is isolated and requires an external power  
 source.
• For best results and safe use of the LEDs, the supply voltage  
 should be more than the LED forward voltage. In addition, an  
 appropriately valued ballast resistor should be used. Without  
 the ballast resistor, the LED will be damaged or destroyed.  
 The resistor value can be calculated by using the formula  
 shown here.
• There are no changes to the switches’ external dimensions. 
• Contact information is below if more details are needed.

Effective Date
Changes for YB Series spot illuminated pushbuttons with 24V amber LED and resistor will be effective June 2022.

YB Series Spot Illuminated with 
24V Amber LED and Resistor

SPECIFICATIONS FOR 24V AMBER LED WITH RESISTOR

The electrical specifications shown are  
determined at a basic temperature of  
25°C. The LED is an integral part of the 
switch and not available separately.  

Amber 

With 
Resistor

Maximum Forward Current IFM 12mA

Typical Forward Current IF 10mA

Forward Voltage VF 24V

Maximum Reverse Voltage VRM 5V

Current Reduction Rate Above 25°C ∆IF –––

Ambient Temperature Range –25° ~ +50°C
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EFFECTED STANDARD PART NUMBERS

PART NUMBER CAP SHAPE

AT3010D24JA Square
AT3010D24JB Square
AT3010D24JC Square
AT3010D24JE Square
AT3010D24JF Square
AT3011D24JA Round
AT3011D24JB Round
AT3011D24JC Round
AT3011D24JE Round
AT3011D24JF Round
AT3012D24JA Rectangular
AT3012D24JB Rectangular
AT3012D24JC Rectangular
AT3012D24JE Rectangular
AT3012D24JF Rectangular

编号 378（Contact No.378）
YB 系列

YB系列的点发光盖帽带24伏特电阻的琥珀色LED的变更

更改通知

适用日期
YB系列的点发光盖帽带24伏特电阻的琥珀色LED的变更将于2022年6月生效。
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备注 ：
LED 电路是独立的，需要一个外部电源。
如果电源电压超过额定电压，需要串联一个稳流电阻。
电阻值可以参考右侧所示的公式来计算。
极性标记在开关上。
LED 的变更不影响开关的参数和尺寸。
如欲了解更多详情，请与厂家联系

适用日期
AT617LED的更改 2020 年 6 月起生效。

编号 356（Contact No.356）
EB, M, MB2400 & MB2500 系列更改通知
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Effective Date
Changes for AT617 LEDs will be effective June 2020.

Change Notice
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Engineering
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CHANGES TO LED SPECIFICATIONS FOR AT617

Before Change After Change

Color Red Yellow Green Red Yellow Green

Maximum Forward Current IFM 30mA 30mA 25mA 30mA 30mA 30mA

Typical Forward Current IF 20mA 20mA 20mA 20mA 20mA 20mA

Forward Voltage VF

2.0V 2.1V 2.25V 2.1V 2.1V 2.2V
IF = 20mA IF = 20mA IF = 20mA IF = 20mA IF = 20mA IF = 20mA

Maximum Reverse Voltage VRM 5V 5V 5V 5V 5V 5V

Current Reduction Rate Above 25°C ∆IF 0.40mA/°C 0.40mA/°C 0.33mA/°C 0.40mA/°C 0.40mA/°C 0.40mA/°C

Ambient Temperature Range –15°C ~ +70°C –25°C ~ +85°C

C E F C E F
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Changes for AT617 LED & AT212 Bezel
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• The LED circuit is isolated and requires an external power source.
• 
 ballast resistor must be connected in series with the LED.  The 

  

1.   The AT617 LEDs used with M Rockers and EB, MB2400 and MB2500 Pushbuttons will be  

mparison between the specification

Before Change After Change
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1. 与 M 翘板和 EB，MB2400 和 MB2500 按钮一起使用的 AT617 LED 将会发生变化。

这将导致对某些尺寸和电气值的修改，并将应用于标准或自定义开关的红色，黄色和绿色 LED。

以下是更改前后规格之间的比较。

AT212 槽板的修订版在第 2 页上。 EB 系列按钮与 AT212 槽板与
AT617 的 LED

更改类型 ：
□  设计 □ 零件编号
□  产品	 □ 外观

AT617LED 规格比较

电气规格是在基本温度 25°C下确定的。

颜色

正向峰值电流

持续正向电流

正向电压

反向峰值电压

电流减小率 ( 超过 25°C 时 )

环境温度范围 –15°C ~ +70°C

更改前 更改后

更改前 更改后

・LED 电路和开关电路是相互独立的，LED 需要外部电源供电。 
 ・如果外部供电电压高于 LED 额定电压，须串联一个镇流电阻。
电阻阻抗可通过右边的公式计算。

・如欲了解更多详情，联系方式如下。

备注 ：

红 黄 绿 红 黄 绿

此处 电阻值（Ω）
源电压（V）
正向电压（V）
正向电流（A）

AT617 LED和AT212槽板的更改

正极

负极

2021年11月30日发行          　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　

受影响的标准零件号

帽形标准零件号

电气规格基本是在温度为 25°C 的
条件下确定的。
LED 是开关的一个组成部分，不单独提供。

正向峰值电流

持续正向电流

反向峰值电压

环境温度范围

电流减小率 ( 超过 25℃时 )

电流减小率( 超过 25℃时 )

环境温度范围

正向电压

更改类型 ：
□  设计　	 □  零件编号
□  产品  	 □  外观

YB系列的点发光盖帽带24伏特电阻的

琥珀色LED

由于LED厂家的变更，带24伏特电阻的琥珀色LED也发生变更，此次的变更不影响LED
的电气参数和盖帽尺寸，请参照下表。
带24伏特电阻的琥珀色LED发生变更，此次变更包含有标准品和特制品，标准品型号请
参照右下表。该组件是由点发光盖帽和内置带24伏特电阻琥珀色LED组成。

带24伏特电阻的琥珀色LED的规格参数
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